# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
lle data resources, inc.	FORMERLY Environmental Data Resources, Inc.	09/30/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
Street Address:	440 Wheelers Farms Road
City:	Milford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06460
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2276493	EDR
Registration Number:	1964082	EDR-AUDITCHECK
Registration Number:	1989008	GEOCHECK
Registration Number:	1984574	EDR-PRIOR USE REPORT
Registration Number:	1955302	TOXICHECK
Registration Number:	1793630	EDR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)973-2995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-973-2940 Email: pvogt@dmginfo.com

Correspondent Name: Paul M. Vogt

Address Line 1: 46 Southfield Avenue, Suite 400 Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902 Address Line 4:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0913**

900024237

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul M. Vogt
Signature:	/Paul M. Vogt/
Date:	05/06/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=e data - EDR trademark assignment#page1.tif source=e data - EDR trademark assignment#page2.tif source=e data - EDR trademark assignment#page3.tif	

MAY-85-2005 03:52 EDF

EDR SOUTHPORT P.82/85

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is dated as of September 30, 2003 (this "Assignment") between e data resources, inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), and Environmental Data Resources, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign to the Assignee those applications and registrations listed on attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.
- Rights and Privileges. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and
  receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the
  Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date any additional documents that the Assignee reasonably determines are required to perfect the Assignee's ownership of or title to the Marks.
- 4. <u>Authorization</u>. The Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any other official throughout the world whose duty is to register and record ownership in trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, to record the Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of the Assignor's rights in the Marks.
- Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, all of which
  together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A signature transmitted via facsimile shall
  be deemed accepted as an original.

Signature page follows

MAY-05-2005 03:52

EDR SOUTHPORT

P.03/05

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

e data resources, inc.

Name: Oreste A. Petillo Title: Treasurer and Secretary

ACCEPTED:

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC.

Signature page to Trademark Assignment

MRY-85-2885 83:52 EDR SOUTHPORT

P.84/65

### SCHEDULE A

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Reg. No. / Ser. No.
U.S.	edr Plus Design	2,276,493
U.S.	EDR- AUDITCHECK	1,964,082
U.S.	GEOCHECK.	1,989,008
U.S.	EDR-PRIOR USE REPORT	1,984,574
U.S.	Toxicheck/ (Stylized form)	1,955,302
U.S.	EDR	1,793,630

**RECORDED: 05/06/2005**